



"Where the North Begins"

115 West Pleasant Street Portage, Wisconsin 53901 Telephone: (608) 742-2176 • Fax: (608) 742-8623

SNOW EMERGENCY DECLARATION

DATE: _____

TIME: _____ AM / PM

Pursuant to <u>Section 50-79</u> City Ordinances, the Director of Public Works has declared a **Snow Emergency**.

Beginning at ______, 202___, parking is prohibited on

all signed snow routes within the City of Portage. Additionally, at _____

on _____, 202___, parking is prohibited on all other streets, except the Central Business District.

In the Central Business District, parking is prohibited from ______ on _____, 202___, until ______ on _____, 202___.

Vehicles not complying with these parking regulations are subject to a fine. Vehicles parking in violation of this Snow Emergency may be towed and the owner shall be responsible for any associated charges.

The Snow Emergency shall remain in effect for <u>48 hours</u> or until it is cancelled by the Director of Public Work or his/her designee. Parking limitations at Library (Lot #6), Edgewater Lot (#6) and Market Square Parking Lot (#10) are temporarily suspended during a Declared Snow Emergency. For more details you may call Snow Emergency Hotline at <u>608-810-4200</u> for current information and visit the City of Portage Website here: <u>Snow Emergency Parking Regulations</u>.